	
PARLIAMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 634
DATE OF QUESTION: 23 AUGUST 2019
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 06 SEPTEMBER 2019
Ms N V Mente (EFF) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
Whether a certain person (details furnished) is an employee of the department at Mqanduli Correctional Centre or Bizana Correctional Centre; if so, in each case, (a) has he received an employment letter, (b) was he promoted from general nurse to clinical nurse, (c) was his salary adjusted to reflect this promotion and (d) has he been receiving payslips?									NW1632E
REPLY:

Yes the mentioned person is an employee of the department at Mqanduli Correctional Centre at Mthata Management Area.

a) 	Yes. 

b) 	Yes.

c) 	Yes.

d) 	No.
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